
GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA 

No.F.7 (3)/ BDO/BMT/STORE/QUOTATION/WATER ATM/2023-24/3042-54 

OFFICE OF THE BLOCK DEVELOPMENT OFFICER 
BAMUTIA R.D.BLOCK: TRIPURA WEST 

SL 
No 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT) 

On behalf of Governor of Tripura, the undersigned invites sealed rate quotations in the plain 
paper from the interested, experienced and registered Bidders/Vender/SHGs for installation of RO 
Purifier (RO+UV+TDS Controller) & water chiller (capacity not less than 150 Itrs.) under MPLADS 
Scheme, Bamutia RD Block during 2023-24 financial year. The sealed rate quotation should reach to 
the Office of the Block Development Officer Bamutia RD Block, West Tripura latest by 24/07/2023 by 
4pm. 

The items and specification as below may be obtained from the office of the undersigned on 
any working days during the bidding period. The intending bidder shall quote rates as per the 
following format: 

Name of the Items/works 

1 Installation of RO Purifier (RO+UV+TDS 
Controller) & water chiller (capacity not less than 

150 ltrs.) at Gandhigram Market, Gandhigram, 
under Bamutia R.D. Block, West Tripura. 

Dated, D3/07/2023 

Quantity(Unit) 

1 

Bid cost 

The tender box under lock & key will be kept open for dropping of tender by the intending 
bidders in the office of the undersigned up to 24/07/2023 from 10am to 4pm except Govt. holidays 
and the box will be opened on the next day i.e., 25/07/2023 at 4 pm, in presence of the interested 
suppliers/bidders/vendors who have participated in the quotation. If the last date of tender dropping 
/opening of tender are paralyzed due to any unforeseen reason, the next working day will be the last 
date of dropping /opening of tender box. 

The terms and condition shown in the overleaf page. 

Security Deposit in the shape of D-call for an amount of Rs.2,000/-(Rupees two 
thousand)only should be deposited in favour of Block Development Officer (BDO) , Bamutia RD 
Block from any scheduled bank guaranteed by the RBI. Security Deposit in cash or in any other form 
shall not be accepted and without security deposit, the submitted rate quotation shall be summarily 
rejected. 

Detail specifications are appended in the ANNEXURE- A. Bidder should submit bid alongwith 
details specification and catalog of the product. 

The materials shall be of the above mentioned specifications only. The intending bidder should 
quote the rate in prescribed format given above along with copy of CRC/PRTC, PAN Card and Aadhar 
Card, trade license, GST registration certificate, experience certificate (if any) etc. for evidence of valid 
bidder. Any incomplete tender will summarily be rejected. The undersigned reserves the right to 
reject or accept part or full of this quotation including the lowest bidder without assigning any reason 
thereof. 



The following Terms & Condition shall apnlv:. 

1 The lowest quoted unit price against each item will be taken into account for selection of bidder. 
The sealed guotation should reach to the O/0 the Block Development Oficer (BDO), Bamutia RD Block, 

west Tripura on or before 4 pm of 24/07 /2023. No quotation will accept after the specific time for any 
reasons. 

3 The rate contract shall be valid up to 2023-24 financial year. Quantity of the product may be increase. 
4 The rate should include manufacturing, supplying, carrying including loading/unloading & installation 

RO Purifier (RO+UV+TDS Controller) & water chiller at work site. 
5. Supply of materials as per specification with indication details in supply order. 
6. Rate should be quoted in both figure and works inclusive of all inevitable Taxes, manufacturing, 

Supplying, carrying including loading/unloading & installation. 
7. The rate once approved shall not be increased for any reason whatsoever or under any Circumstance 

during the contract period. 
8. The undersigned reserved the right to reject or accept part or full quotation including the lowest 

One if any difficulties. 
9. Any tender not complying with required terms & conditions as stated above will be treated as 

informal. 
10. Necessary taxes would be deducted as applicable as per Govt. norms. 
11. Terms & condition incorporated in the NIT shall form a part of the agreement. 

12. This Tender has the reference to the provision laid down under sub-rule (16) of Rule-22 (Rates 
& Contracts) of delegation of Financial power Rule-2019 of Finance Department, Govt. of 
Tripura. 

13. Successful bidder shall supply / installation of RO Purifier (R0+UV+TDS Controller) & water 
chiller within 15 (fifteen) days from the date of issue of Supply order. In case of delay/defective/Non 
supply/installation of aforesaid work site the following clause will be imposed.... 

Copy forwarded for kind information & with request to arrange to display a copy this tender in 
the notice board: 

1. The District Magistrate & Collector, West Tripura. 

2 

3 
2. The Superintendent of Agriculture, Bamutia under Mohanpur Sub-Division 

Copy to: 
4. The SDFO Sadar, West Tripura. 

The Superintendent of Fisheries, Mohanpur Sub-Division. 

1. The Director, Information Technology, west Tripura for kind information with request to arrange 
publish a copy of the tender in the District portal. 

3. The AAO (finance) of this office for information. 

Block Development Officer 
Bamutia R.D. Block: West Tripura 

The Director, I.C.A Dept. Gandhighat, Agartala, Tripura for ind information with a request to kindly arrange to publish it in 
three local daily newspaper (icadirector.tripura@gmail.com advtica15@gmail.com) (enclo: copy of NIT) 

4. The In-Charge PS. 

(Pijush Déb, TCS) 

5. The Notice Board of this office for display. 
GP for information. 

6. The Store In-Charge of this office for information. 
7. Section In-charge of MGNREGA for information. 

Copy also forwarded to : 

1) The Chairperson/Vice-Chair person, Bamutia Panchayat Samity for kind information. 
2) The Pradhan ,.. ..... for information. 

Block Developent Offfcer 
Bamutia R.D. Block: West Tripura 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

